Griffiths Valuations Navigation Guide

GV NAME BOOKS

Index

Extracts fromAsk About Ireland

http://www.askaboutireland.ie

Griffiths Valuation
Search & Navigation Guide

% Farrankeal

Fleming: O’Connor, Russell,
Costello: Crowley, McCarthy,

Family

O’Connor: Brosnan, Browne,
O’Leary: Kerins, Scanlon, O'Keeffe

N

fl=
\&

3 " Kilguane Currow
CurraCity = Dromultan Mount isianrcan q

Farrankeal & Cordal Scartaglin Cordal City Saltydenmnnd



http://www.askaboutireland.ie/

Page 1
Page 2
Page 3
Page 4
Page 5
Page 6
Page 7
Page 8
Page 9
Page 10
Page 11
Page 12
Page 13
Page 14
Page 15
Page 16
Page 17
Page 18
Page 19
Page 20
Page 21
Page 22
Page 23
Page 24
Page 25
Page 26
Page 27
Page 28
Page 29
Page 30
Page 39
Page 40
Page 41
Page 42
Page 43
Page 44
Page 45
Page 46
Page 47
Page 48
Page 49
Page 50
Page 51
Page 52
Page 53
Page 54
Page 55
Page 56
Page 57
Page 58
Page 59
Page 60
Page 61
Page 62
Page 63

Document Detailing Barony, Parish & Townland GV PLACE NAME Narratives.

PLACE NAME BOOKS Page Index

Page# Search
13BaronyTrughanamy
15BeenTeevaan
16Bawnaglanna
17CurraRoss
18Curras - CurraCitty Environs
19Farrankeal
20Ranalough
21Inchanacummer
22Lathern Lyre
23LireRanalough
24Shanawillan
25Shanawillan
26Killentierna
27Rossanean
28
30Caher
32CurrowHerbert
35CurraBridge
36ChurchCurrans
255KilsarcanEast
256KilsarcanWest
257 Lissheenbaun
258Dysert
259Kilsarcanchurch
260Kilsarcanchurch
261 Kilcow
267Scartleigh
268Scartleigh
269DysertIndex
270 Index Dysert
280BarrowFenit
349Drumoltan&Fahaduff
350Fahaduff
351Glansharoon
352Canguilla
353Kilbannivan
354Killally
355Ahanbwee
357Church
358Castleisland
358Laccabawn
360MoanmoreTullagibeen
361Scartaglin
362Toorenard
363Tubberming
364Castleisland
365Cathereenard
367Scartaglin
368Scartaglin
269
373Tubberming
374KilbannivanChurch
375Ahaanbwee
376Dooneen
377Knockakip

Alphabetical Search

CurraCitty Environs
Lissheenbaun
Ahaanbwee
Ahanbwee
BarrowFenit
Bawnaglanna
BeenTeevaan
Caher
Canguilla
Castleisland
Castleisland
Cathereenard
Church
ChurchCurrans
CurraBridge
CurraRoss
CurrowHerbert
Dooneen
Drumoltan&Fahaduff
Dysert
Dysert
Dysertindex
Fahaduff
Farrankeal
Glansharoon
Inchanacummer
Kilbannivan
KilbannivanChurch
Kilcow
Killally
Killentierna
Kilsarcanchurch
Kilsarcanchurch
KilsarcanEast
KilsarcanWest
Knockakip
Laccabawn
Lathern Lyre
LireRanalough
MoanmoreTullagibeen
Ranalough
Rossanean
Scartaglin
Scartaglin
Scartaglin
Scartleigh
Scartleigh
Shanawillan
Shanawillan
Toorenard
Trughanamy
Tubberming
Tubberming

22
61
46
39

16
43
48
54
55
47
19
18

17
62
40
30
23
29
41

42

44
60
26
45
13
24
25
20
21
63
49

10
50

14
51
56
57
27
28
11
12
52

53
59



Terms Explained:

BARONY: There are 331 Barony divisions in Ireland, this is thought to be originally a Norman Land Unit. A
county has on average between 7 and 10 Baronies and this may differ in cases. Baronies may differ in size
and can extend into other counties. Baronies no longer utilised.

UNIONS: The union was introduced as the most basic unit of Administration under the Poor Laws System in
1838 as the Barony and Parish Units were felt to be unsatisfactory because of their unequal sizes. Initially
the country was divided into 130 Unions and this was adjusted to create smaller unit sizes so that by 1850
there were 163. Unions no longer exist as an administration unit.

PARISH: Refers to CIVIL Parishes rather than Churches Parishes, but were actually initially religious
divisions. Most Church Of Ireland Parishes correspond to a Civil Parish, though Catholic Parishes may
extend over more than one Civil Parish. Civil Parishes vary in size and are grouped together to form a
Barony.

Navigation Instructions to access the full documentation on Narratives on the Griffiths Valuation Place
Names details: Go To

http://www.askaboutireland.ie/ Click on Griffiths Valuation and insert relevant details for
place/name search.

Map | Satellite

Griffith’s Valuation

Show
Towns

| Help |
()

Show
Mame
Books

e Open relevant GV MAPS in a separate window

e Onthe TOP RIGHT HAND CORNER cLick SHOW TOWNS AND SHOW NAME BOOKS

e  When you get your Townland the NAMES BOOK should appear as under FARRANKEAL in image below.
Click on the Icon beneath the Townland Name and navigate the NAMES BOOK from there.

Or click on this Link Here

http://griffiths.askaboutireland.ie/gv4/nbl/nbl _show2.php?mysession=24179188722708&choice=pdf&id=46552&pdfpage=19
Navigate the toggle bars to get your page ....



http://www.askaboutireland.ie/
http://griffiths.askaboutireland.ie/gv4/nbl/nbl_show2.php?mysession=2417918872270&choice=pdf&id=46552&pdfpage=19
http://griffiths.askaboutireland.ie/gv4/nbl/nbl_show2.php?mysession=2417918872270&choice=pdf&id=46552&pdfpage=19
http://www.askaboutireland.ie/griffith-valuation/

