Griffiths Valuations Navigation Guide

GV NAME BOOKS Index

Extracts fromAsk About Ireland

http://www.askaboutireland.ie

Griffiths Valuation Search & Navigation Guide



Fleming: O'Connor, Russell, Costello: Crowley, McCarthy,

O'Connor: Brosnan, Browne,
O'Leary: Kerins, Scanlon, O'Keeffe















CurraCity & Farrankeal

Dromultan & Cordal Mount Scartaglin

Kilsarcan

Kilquane Cordal

Currow

Ballydesmond

Document Detailing Barony, Parish & Townland GV PLACE NAME Narratives.

PLACE NAME BOOKS Page Index

	PLACE NAME BOO	<u>_</u>	
	Page# Search	Alphabetical Search	
Page 1	13BaronyTrughanamy		
Page 2	15BeenTeevaan	CurraCitty Environs	5
Page 3	16Bawnaglanna	Lissheenbaun	22
Page 4	17CurraRoss	Ahaanbwee	61
Page 5	18Curras - CurraCitty Environs	Ahanbwee	46
Page 6	19Farrankeal	BarrowFenit	39
Page 7	20Ranalough	Bawnaglanna	3
Page 8	21Inchanacummer	BeenTeevaan	2
Page 9	22Lathern Lyre	Caher	16
Page 10	23LireRanalough	Canguilla	43
Page 11	24Shanawillan	Castleisland	48
Page 12	25Shanawillan	Castleisland	54
Page 13	26Killentierna	Cathereenard	55
Page 14	27Rossanean	Church	47
Page 15	28	ChurchCurrans	19
Page 16	30Caher	CurraBridge	18
Page 17	32CurrowHerbert	CurraRoss	4
Page 18	35CurraBridge	CurrowHerbert	17
Page 19	36ChurchCurrans	Dooneen	62
Page 20	255KilsarcanEast	Drumoltan&Fahaduff	40
Page 21	256KilsarcanWest	Dysert	30
Page 22	257 Lissheenbaun	Dysert	23
Page 23	258Dysert	DysertIndex	29
Page 24	259Kilsarcanchurch	Fahaduff	41
Page 25	260Kilsarcanchurch	Farrankeal	6
Page 26	261 Kilcow	Glansharoon	42
Page 27	267Scartleigh	Inchanacummer	8
Page 28	268Scartleigh	Kilbannivan	44
Page 29	269DysertIndex	KilbannivanChurch	60
Page 30	270 Index Dysert	Kilcow	26
Page 39	280BarrowFenit	Killally	45
Page 40	349Drumoltan&Fahaduff	Killentierna	13
Page 41	350Fahaduff	Kilsarcanchurch	24
Page 42	351Glansharoon	Kilsarcanchurch	25
Page 43	352Canguilla	KilsarcanEast	20
Page 44	353Kilbannivan	KilsarcanWest	21
Page 45	354Killally	Knockakip	63
Page 46	355Ahanbwee	Laccabawn	49
Page 47	357Church	Lathern Lyre	9
Page 48	358Castleisland	LireRanalough	10
Page 49	358Laccabawn	MoanmoreTullagibeen	50
			7
Page 50	360MoanmoreTullagibeen	Ranalough Rossanean	
Page 51	361Scartaglin		14 51
Page 52	362Toorenard	Scartaglin	
Page 53	363Tubberming 364Castleisland	Scartaglin Scartaglin	56 57
Page 54		-	
Page 55	365Cathereenard	Scartleigh	27
Page 56	367Scartaglin	Scartleigh	28
Page 57	368Scartaglin	Shanawillan	11
Page 58	269	Shanawillan	12
Page 59	373Tubberming	Toorenard	52
Page 60	374KilbannivanChurch	Trughanamy	1 52
Page 61	375Ahaanbwee	Tubberming	53
Page 62	376Dooneen	Tubberming	59
Page 63	377Knockakip		

Terms Explained:

BARONY: There are 331 Barony divisions in Ireland, this is thought to be originally a Norman Land Unit. A county has on average between 7 and 10 Baronies and this may differ in cases. Baronies may differ in size and can extend into other counties. Baronies no longer utilised.

UNIONS: The union was introduced as the most basic unit of Administration under the Poor Laws System in 1838 as the Barony and Parish Units were felt to be unsatisfactory because of their unequal sizes. Initially the country was divided into 130 Unions and this was adjusted to create smaller unit sizes so that by 1850 there were 163. Unions no longer exist as an administration unit.

PARISH: Refers to CIVIL Parishes rather than Churches Parishes, but were actually initially religious divisions. Most Church Of Ireland Parishes correspond to a Civil Parish, though Catholic Parishes may extend over more than one Civil Parish. Civil Parishes vary in size and are grouped together to form a Barony.

Navigation Instructions to access the full documentation on Narratives on the Griffiths Valuation Place Names details: Go To

http://www.askaboutireland.ie/ Click on Griffiths Valuation and insert relevant details for place/name search.



- Open relevant GV MAPS in a separate window
- On the TOP RIGHT HAND CORNER CLICK SHOW TOWNS AND SHOW NAME BOOKS
- When you get your Townland the NAMES BOOK should appear as under FARRANKEAL in image below. Click on the Icon beneath the Townland Name and navigate the **NAMES BOOK** from there.



Or click on this Link Here

http://griffiths.askaboutireland.ie/gv4/nbl/nbl_show2.php?mysession=2417918872270&choice=pdf&id=46552&pdfpage=19

Navigate the toggle bars to get your page